PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York University	
Street Address:	70 Washington Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6809234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)315-4114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1127

Email: pknisley@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP - PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1100 CLINTON SQUARE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-1792

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57953-1115

Patricia Knisley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment_57953_1115#page1.tif source=Assignment_57953_1115#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0677

500784334

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Pioneer", with its principal place of business at 7100 N.W. 62nd Avenue, Johnston, Iowa 50131, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Issued Patent No. 6,809,234;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, hereinafter referred to as "NYU", with its principal place of business at 70 Washington Square, New York, New York 10012, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Issued Patent No. 6,809,234.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pioneer, does hereby acknowledge that Pioneer has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto NYU, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said issued patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Pioneer hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said NYU its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

11044030.1 57753-1115

> PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0678

AND Pioneer HEREBY covenants and agrees that Pioneer will communicate to NYU its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid NYU its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of January, 2009.

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Signature

Louise A. Fouth, Assistant Secretary

Print name/Title

STATE OF <u>FOLK</u> SS:

This 30th day of January, 2009, before me personally came the above-named Louise A. Foutch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Commission expires on



GINNY BOESEN COMMISSION # 1979

11044030.1

PATENT **REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0679**

RECORDED: 02/18/2009